
Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 101 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Stocksbridge     48.85   204  
2. Mille WILLIAMS 08/01/08 Aireborough8     50.75   182  
3. Pheanie BANKS 16/01/08 Co Leeds     52.67   163  
4. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     53.33   157  
5. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     54.47   147  
6. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     54.99   143  
7. Isabel SYKES 22/03/08 TID     56.14   135  
8. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     58.33   120  
9. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds   1:02.01   100  
10. Maisie WRIGHT 12/04/08 Co Leeds   1:02.23   99  
11. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds   1:02.25   99  
12. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Pudsey   1:02.77   96  
13. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 TID   1:04.07   90  
14. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds   1:05.20   86  
15. Madeleine WRIGHT 18/08/08 Co Leeds   1:05.28   85  
16. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds   1:06.38   81  
17. Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds   1:06.45   81  
18. Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8   1:06.51   81  
19. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8   1:08.50   74  
20. Sally WAITE 28/05/08 Co Leeds NR   1:09.81   70  
21. Lily HALLORAN 19/04/08 Morley 8   1:10.99   66  
22. Daisy WILDE 22/10/08 Co Leeds   1:11.20   66  
23. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   1:11.93   64  
24. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Morley 8   1:12.26   63  
25. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds   1:12.65   62  
26. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 TID   1:13.09   61  
27. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 TID   1:14.30   58  
28. Emma BEEVERS 07/01/08 Aireborough8   1:14.46   57  
29. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 TID   1:15.37   55  
  Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds  DQ 1          
  Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alex DUNN 30/11/07 Co Leeds     51.99   169  
2. Abigail HARVEY 21/01/07 Co Leeds     52.07   169  
3. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8     53.48   156  
4. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     53.90   152  
5. Lilly MILLER 09/01/07 Aireborough8     54.82   144  
6. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     55.87   136  
7. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     56.48   132  
8. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     56.59   131  
9. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     56.62   131  
10. ISLA LAKE 26/03/07 Aireborough8     57.50   125  
11. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeat 8     57.68   124  
12. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     57.74   124  
13. Charlotte BINGHAM 28/05/07 Co Leeds     58.74   117  
14. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     59.22   115  
14. Rebecca HONEYMAN 28/01/07 Kippax 8     59.22   115  
16. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     59.27   114  
17. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     59.43   113  
18. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds NR     59.55   113  
19. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds     59.85   111  
20. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 TID   1:00.63   107  
21. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds   1:00.68   106  
22. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds   1:01.45   102  
23. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   1:01.68   101  
24. Violet KEMP 30/01/07 Pudsey 8   1:01.81   101  
25. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds   1:03.15   94  
26. Caitlin CHILD 25/01/07 Aireborough8   1:03.51   93  
27. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds   1:03.73   92  
28. Emily THOMSON 12/10/07 TID   1:03.77   92  
29. Ria TULIAO 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8   1:04.34   89  
30. Maddy TAYLOR 01/06/07 Kirkstall 8   1:05.23   86  
31. Poppy TURNER 16/09/07 Scott Hall 8   1:05.41   85  
32. Chloe MALL 12/05/07 Kirkstall 8   1:06.26   82  
33. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds   1:06.34   81  
34. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds   1:06.55   81  
35. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8   1:07.61   77  
36. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Kippax 8   1:07.68   77  
37. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8   1:07.81   76  
38. Evie ELSE 27/03/07 Morley 8   1:07.82   76  
39. Bryony HARDY 05/07/07 Morley 8   1:10.24   68  
40. Sofia CLARKSON 09/10/07 Kippax 8   1:14.66   57  
41. Alyana WATFAH 12/03/07 Kirkstall 8   1:15.28   55  
42. Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8   1:18.97   48  
43. Freya DOBSON-HIGH 09/07/07 Aireborough8   1:19.70   47  
  Ava EMPTAGE 25/03/07 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Bradford  DNC     
  Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Aireborough8  DQ 1          

 
 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 101 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke Cont…        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alex HUXLEY 31/05/06 Co Leeds     47.58   221  
2. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     48.48   209  
3. Hannah TAYLOR 28/02/06 Co Leeds     48.71   206  
4. Mia LOMOTOS 15/11/06 John Smeat 8     49.66   195  
5. Krystal BRILLIANTES 17/01/06 Co Leeds     49.80   193  
6. Mia WALSH 08/11/06 Pudsey 8     49.95   191  
7. Tilly WHITE 13/03/06 Co Leeds     50.53   185  
8. Sarah CLARKSON 23/06/06 Kippax 8     50.71   183  
9. Maddy STEELE 24/07/06 Scott Hall 8     52.45   165  
10. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     52.60   164  
11. Meghan RAWSON 23/03/06 Pudsey 8     52.82   162  
12. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8     53.44   156  
13. Eleanor PORRITT 25/11/06 Co Leeds     53.78   153  
14. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     54.11   150  
15. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     54.24   149  
16. Elena PARKIN 12/06/06 Scott Hall 8     54.49   147  
17. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     55.35   140  
18. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     56.08   135  
19. Lois ORMONDROYD 09/03/06 Co Leeds     56.41   133  
20. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8     57.16   127  
21. Phoebe GARNER 11/03/06 Kirkstall 8     57.90   123  
22. Genevieve PICKETT 06/11/06 Aireborough8     58.30   120  
23. Maddie BERRY 20/12/06 Morley 8     58.37   120  
24. Ella HOLLIS 17/02/06 Scott Hall 8     58.76   117  
25. Gina Lindis WARRIOR 08/11/06 Kirkstall 8     58.91   116  
26. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8     59.25   114  
27. Sofia MOLINA LYTHE 13/02/06 Co Leeds     59.32   114  
28. Elisabeth BROWN 09/06/06 Co Leeds     59.44   113  
29. Ellie DIBB 12/01/06 Co Leeds     59.72   112  
30. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8     59.74   112  
31. Jae YIM 26/09/06 Kirkstall 8     59.76   111  
32. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8     59.77   111  
33. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeat 8     59.97   110  
34. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8   1:00.46   108  
35. Anna MCARDLE 13/11/06 Morley 8   1:01.47   102  
36. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8   1:01.72   101  
37. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8   1:03.64   92  
38. Yvie PRIOR-SMITH 10/11/06 Morley 8   1:04.19   90  
39. Chloe WATTS 24/10/06 Wetherby 8   1:04.93   87  
40. Annaelle MAPIELENGAMO21/09/06 Kirkstall 8   1:08.31   74  
41. Kate NEAL 03/10/06 Kippax 8   1:08.82   73  
  Caitlin MULHERIN 04/11/06 Scott Hall 8  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zoe GILLILAND 31/12/05 John Smeat 8     47.50   222  
2. Beth OUTERSIDE 06/12/05 Scott Hall 8     50.18   189  
3. Leah HEBDEN 14/08/05 Aireborough8     50.84   181  
4. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     51.87   171  
4. Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds     51.87   171  
6. Abby STRACHAN 10/12/05 Wetherby 8     52.52   164  
7. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     55.00   143  
8. Mia WHITWELL 11/06/05 Kippax 8     55.30   141  
9. Lucie May SHARRATT 20/12/05 TID     55.43   140  
10. Isabella DEYES 17/06/05 Wetherby 8     56.45   132  
11. Ella BRADBROOK 15/01/05 Kippax 8     57.32   126  
12. Lily Mae COLLIER 13/12/05 John Smeat 8     58.97   116  
13. Isabella NEWMAN 26/09/05 John Smeat 8   1:04.46   89  
14. Millena BALAEI 15/08/05 Kirkstall 8   1:09.65   70  
  Mohamad AFFENDI 01/12/05 Kirkstall 8  DNC     
  Helia MIRAKHORI 29/05/05 John Smeat 8  DNC     
  Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Abi CRAVEN 24/02/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     
  Meryl FRAZER 12/12/05 Aireborough8  DQ 2          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail LOMOTOS 18/11/04 John Smeat 8     43.12   297  
2. Althea WATFAH 02/11/04 Kirkstall 8     58.06   122  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

 

EVENT 102 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver BROMPTON 27/01/08 Co Leeds     42.95   138  
2. Daniel RANSOM 18/02/08 Co Leeds     43.74   131  
3. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Wetherby 8     45.51   116  
4. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     49.28   91  
5. Matthew JUST 05/04/08 Kippax 8     52.67   75  
6. Dominic VILA 22/06/08 Co Leeds     52.75   74  
7. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds     53.45   71  
8. Harrison POWELL 27/03/08 Co Leeds     54.76   66  
9. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds     55.10   65  
10. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds     55.42   64  
11. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds     55.86   62  
12. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     56.29   61  
13. James TAYLOR 12/01/08 Co Leeds     58.34   55  
14. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 TID     59.36   52  
15. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8   1:04.54   40  
16. Eli WASS 05/06/08 Morley 8   1:06.25   37  
17. Jamie ROBERTS 19/03/08 Aireborough8   1:07.20   36  
18. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Morley 8   1:17.63   23  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     44.62   123  
2. Nathan RADBOURNE 25/06/07 Co Leeds     44.97   120  
3. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds     45.51   116  
4. Alexander MCCALLUM 07/01/07 Co Leeds     45.91   113  
5. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds     47.89   99  
6. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     48.56   95  
7. Edward FRASER 21/03/07 TID     49.30   91  
8. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     50.12   87  
9. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     50.96   82  
10. Edwin VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Aireborough8     51.50   80  
11. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     52.22   77  
12. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     53.35   72  
13. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds     53.50   71  
14. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds     53.68   70  
15. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     54.11   69  
16. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds     54.32   68  
17. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds     55.27   64  
18. Lucas WHITWELL 21/04/07 Co Leeds     56.65   60  
19. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     58.05   56  
20. Kieran GRAHAM 31/08/07 Morley 8   1:01.19   47  
21. Ethan SCHOFFIELD 17/09/07 Aireborough8   1:03.23   43  
22. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds   1:03.39   43  
23. Jacob SHAY 07/10/07 Aireborough8   1:07.39   35  
24. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 Co Leeds NR   1:12.51   28  
  Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds     43.07   137  
2. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     44.24   126  
3. Joshua HUTCHINSON 09/02/06 Pudsey 8     44.70   122  
4. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 John Smeat 8     48.43   96  
5. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8     48.62   95  
6. Charlie RICHARDS 28/05/06 Aireborough8     49.49   90  
7. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     49.82   88  
8. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8     50.71   84  
9. Callum CLEMENTS-WOODS08/05/06 Co Leeds     51.06   82  
10. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     52.14   77  
11. Evan CAI 30/12/06 Co Leeds     52.16   77  
12. Ginikanwa ENE 12/09/06 Co Leeds     52.25   76  
13. Mason VILA 30/06/06 Co Leeds     53.57   71  
14. Fraser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8     54.22   68  
15. Edward SUMNER 09/11/06 Co Leeds     55.51   64  
16. Billy PINDER 02/10/06 Scott Hall 8     56.05   62  
17. Samuel THOMAS 29/11/06 Co Leeds     59.10   53  
18. Dominic JONES 05/01/06 Pudsey 8   1:02.64   44  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Arther TURNER 27/10/05 Scott Hall 8     45.75   114  
2. Ben BISSETT 17/10/05 Wetherby 8     46.88   106  
3. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     51.79   78  
4. Lipalo MOKETE 05/12/05 Co Leeds     55.84   63  
  Jacob NORMAN 09/11/05 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Ben SIMENTON 26/11/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph CHAPMAN 21/11/04 Aireborough8     48.30   97  
 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 103 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Stocksbridge     50.12   115  
2. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     50.48   112  
3. Pheanie BANKS 16/01/08 Co Leeds     50.69   111  
4. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     53.64   93  
5. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     56.79   79  
6. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds     58.79   71  
7. Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8   1:10.50   41  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alex DUNN 30/11/07 Co Leeds     47.74   133  
2. Caitlin CHILD 25/01/07 Aireborough8     52.91   97  
3. Abigail HARVEY 21/01/07 Co Leeds     53.53   94  
4. Charlotte BINGHAM 28/05/07 Co Leeds     54.89   87  
5. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     56.42   80  
6. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeat 8     56.87   78  
7. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     57.39   76  
8. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds     57.72   75  
9. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     58.72   71  
10. Poppy TURNER 16/09/07 Scott Hall 8     59.85   67  
11. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds   1:00.12   66  
12. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds   1:03.25   57  
13. Ria TULIAO 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8   1:03.91   55  
14. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8   1:04.90   53  
15. Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8   1:30.08   19  
  Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Bradford  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tilly WHITE 13/03/06 Co Leeds     42.69   186  
2. Eleanor PORRITT 25/11/06 Co Leeds     44.29   166  
3. Ellie DIBB 12/01/06 Co Leeds     45.17   157  
4. Krystal BRILLIANTES 17/01/06 Co Leeds     45.74   151  
5. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     45.84   150  
6. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     46.08   148  
7. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds     46.39   145  
8. Meghan RAWSON 23/03/06 Pudsey 8     46.93   140  
9. Hannah TAYLOR 28/02/06 Co Leeds     47.40   136  
10. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     47.94   131  
11. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     50.27   114  
12. Sarah CLARKSON 23/06/06 Kippax 8     50.50   112  
13. Mia LOMOTOS 15/11/06 John Smeat 8     51.80   104  
14. Kate NEAL 03/10/06 Kippax 8     52.42   100  
15. Alex HUXLEY 31/05/06 Co Leeds     52.46   100  
16. Maddy STEELE 24/07/06 Scott Hall 8     52.48   100  
17. Sofia MOLINA LYTHE 13/02/06 Co Leeds     53.25   95  
18. Elisabeth BROWN 09/06/06 Co Leeds     53.40   95  
19. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     53.43   95  
20. Elena PARKIN 12/06/06 Scott Hall 8     53.76   93  
21. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8     54.30   90  
22. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8     55.26   85  
23. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     55.36   85  
24. Lois ORMONDROYD 09/03/06 Co Leeds     57.45   76  
25. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8     57.80   75  
26. Yvie PRIOR-SMITH 10/11/06 Morley 8   1:03.07   57  
27. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8   1:07.59   46  
28. Annaelle MAPIELENGAMO21/09/06 Kirkstall 8   1:08.26   45  
29. Ella HOLLIS 17/02/06 Scott Hall 8   1:08.28   45  
30. Courtney OGDEN 23/01/06 Aireborough8   1:18.73   29  
31. Caitlin MULHERIN 04/11/06 Scott Hall 8   1:31.58   18  
  Phoebe GARNER 11/03/06 Kirkstall 8  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Beth OUTERSIDE 06/12/05 Scott Hall 8     45.16   157  
2. Zoe GILLILAND 31/12/05 John Smeat 8     47.63   134  
3. Lily Mae COLLIER 13/12/05 John Smeat 8     50.69   111  
4. Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds     52.30   101  
5. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     54.50   89  
6. Isabella NEWMAN 26/09/05 John Smeat 8     54.72   88  
7. Lucie May SHARRATT 20/12/05 TID     55.00   87  
8. Ella BRADBROOK 15/01/05 Kippax 8     56.82   78  
9. Mohamad AFFENDI 01/12/05 Kirkstall 8   1:10.57   41  
  Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8  DNC     
  Leah HEBDEN 14/08/05 Aireborough8  DNC     
  Helia MIRAKHORI 29/05/05 John Smeat 8  DNC     
  Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail LOMOTOS 18/11/04 John Smeat 8     44.06   169  
 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 104 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver BROMPTON 27/01/08 Co Leeds     39.28   137  
2. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     40.09   129  
3. Daniel RANSOM 18/02/08 Co Leeds     40.72   123  
4. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Wetherby 8     42.33   109  
5. Dominic VILA 22/06/08 Co Leeds     45.27   89  
6. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds     46.33   83  
7. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds     46.70   81  
8. Matthew JUST 05/04/08 Kippax 8     47.61   77  
9. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds     48.89   71  
10. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds     48.99   70  
11. Harrison POWELL 27/03/08 Co Leeds     49.28   69  
12. James TAYLOR 12/01/08 Co Leeds     52.29   58  
13. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     53.89   53  
14. Eli WASS 05/06/08 Morley 8     54.35   51  
15. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 TID     55.38   48  
16. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8     57.18   44  
17. Jamie ROBERTS 19/03/08 Aireborough8   1:10.60   23  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     37.35   159  
2. Nathan RADBOURNE 25/06/07 Co Leeds     38.66   143  
3. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     39.95   130  
4. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     42.63   107  
5. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds     42.78   106  
6. Alexander MCCALLUM 07/01/07 Co Leeds     42.96   104  
7. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     43.17   103  
8. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds     43.59   100  
9. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds     44.09   97  
10. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     45.09   90  
11. Edward FRASER 21/03/07 TID     45.60   87  
12. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     45.73   86  
13. Lucas WHITWELL 21/04/07 Co Leeds     45.81   86  
14. Edwin VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Aireborough8     46.31   83  
15. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds     46.74   81  
16. Kieran GRAHAM 31/08/07 Morley 8     46.78   81  
17. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     47.24   78  
18. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds     47.97   75  
19. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Aireborough8     49.13   70  
20. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     50.40   64  
21. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds     51.91   59  
22. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds     52.82   56  
23. Jacob SHAY 07/10/07 Aireborough8     54.52   51  
24. Ethan SCHOFFIELD 17/09/07 Aireborough8     57.28   44  
25. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 Co Leeds NR   1:01.94   34  
  Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds     36.12   176  
2. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 John Smeat 8     36.28   174  
3. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     38.42   146  
4. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     41.31   117  
5. Charlie RICHARDS 28/05/06 Aireborough8     42.15   111  
6. Ginikanwa ENE 12/09/06 Co Leeds     42.29   109  
7. Joshua HUTCHINSON 09/02/06 Pudsey 8     42.47   108  
8. Mason VILA 30/06/06 Co Leeds     43.03   104  
9. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8     43.13   103  
10. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     43.70   99  
11. Evan CAI 30/12/06 Co Leeds     44.22   96  
12. Edward SUMNER 09/11/06 Co Leeds     44.55   94  
13. Callum CLEMENTS-WOODS08/05/06 Co Leeds     44.88   91  
14. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8     45.44   88  
15. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds     47.50   77  
16. Samuel THOMAS 29/11/06 Co Leeds     47.83   76  
17. Billy PINDER 02/10/06 Scott Hall 8     48.28   73  
18. Samuel DEAN 14/07/06 Aireborough8     48.33   73  
19. Fraser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8     48.45   73  
20. Dominic JONES 05/01/06 Pudsey 8     49.87   67  
21. Oliver FAWCETT 23/06/06 Aireborough8   1:02.55   33  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ben BISSETT 17/10/05 Wetherby 8     42.00   112  
2. Arther TURNER 27/10/05 Scott Hall 8     44.14   96  
3. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     45.59   87  
4. Lipalo MOKETE 05/12/05 Co Leeds     49.56   68  
  Jacob NORMAN 09/11/05 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Ben SIMENTON 26/11/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph CHAPMAN 21/11/04 Aireborough8     42.64   107  
 
 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 105 Girls Open 100m IM                  

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Pheanie BANKS 16/01/08 Co Leeds   1:44.82   158     48.46 
2. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Stocksbridge   1:45.71   154  - 
3. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds   1:51.75   130     55.79 
4. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds   1:52.80   126     51.48 
5. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds   1:53.28   125     53.36 
6. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds   1:53.56   124     57.27 
7. Maisie WRIGHT 12/04/08 Co Leeds   1:56.63   114     53.71 
8. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds   2:05.12   92  - 
9. Sally WAITE 28/05/08 Co Leeds NR   2:09.60   83     56.12 
10. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 TID   2:13.91   75   1:07.03 
11. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Morley 8   2:15.11   73   1:05.12 
12. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   2:15.52   73   1:05.34 
13. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds   2:16.36   71   1:04.96 
14. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds   2:16.71   71   1:05.66 
15. Madeleine WRIGHT 18/08/08 Co Leeds   2:17.09   70  - 
16. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 TID   2:17.70   69   1:02.45 
17. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds   2:17.90   69  - 
18. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8   2:18.07   69  - 
19. Daisy WILDE 22/10/08 Co Leeds   2:18.44   68   1:05.34 
20. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   2:22.17   63   1:09.85 
21. Lily HALLORAN 19/04/08 Morley 8   2:24.71   60  - 
  Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8  DNC      

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Abigail HARVEY 21/01/07 Co Leeds   1:41.97   171     50.25 
2. Alex DUNN 30/11/07 Co Leeds   1:44.85   157     48.93 
3. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds   1:48.65   141     53.12 
4. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8   1:50.51   134     52.46 
5. Charlotte BINGHAM 28/05/07 Co Leeds   1:51.59   130     50.58 
6. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8   1:52.35   128     53.55 
7. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds   1:52.83   126     52.07 
8. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds   1:53.33   125     55.26 
9. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds   1:53.49   124  - 
10. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds   1:55.89   116     54.06 
11. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeat 8   1:56.65   114     58.19 
12. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds   1:58.52   109     57.88 
13. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8   1:59.39   106     58.55 
14. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds   1:59.47   106     58.43 
15. Caitlin CHILD 25/01/07 Aireborough8   2:00.88   103  - 
16. Poppy TURNER 16/09/07 Scott Hall 8   2:01.02   102     55.85 
17. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 TID   2:02.39   99   1:00.30 
18. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds   2:06.05   90  - 
19. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8   2:10.96   81   1:01.93 
20. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   2:11.25   80  - 
21. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Kippax 8   2:12.13   78  - 
22. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Aireborough8   2:12.22   78   1:06.25 
23. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8   2:18.44   68  - 
24. Bryony HARDY 05/07/07 Morley 8   2:19.55   66   1:05.53 
  Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Bradford  DNC      
  Ria TULIAO 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8  DQ 6           

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hannah TAYLOR 28/02/06 Co Leeds   1:36.60   201     47.91 
2. Eleanor PORRITT 25/11/06 Co Leeds   1:36.69   201     42.45 
3. Tilly WHITE 13/03/06 Co Leeds   1:36.70   201     44.33 
4. Krystal BRILLIANTES 17/01/06 Co Leeds   1:38.12   192     46.03 
5. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds   1:40.37   179     46.49 
6. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:43.38   164     47.01 
7. Maddy STEELE 24/07/06 Scott Hall 8   1:43.66   163     49.26 
8. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds   1:43.94   162     48.11 
9. Mia WALSH 08/11/06 Pudsey 8   1:44.27   160     53.09 
10. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds   1:44.62   158     50.32 
11. Ellie DIBB 12/01/06 Co Leeds   1:44.68   158     48.58 
12. Alex HUXLEY 31/05/06 Co Leeds   1:45.05   156     50.28 
13. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds   1:46.48   150     49.09 
14. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds   1:47.29   147     51.78 
15. Sarah CLARKSON 23/06/06 Kippax 8   1:47.75   145     51.37 
16. Sofia MOLINA LYTHE 13/02/06 Co Leeds   1:48.22   143     52.28 
17. Elena PARKIN 12/06/06 Scott Hall 8   1:52.30   128     54.99 
18. Mia LOMOTOS 15/11/06 John Smeat 8   1:52.59   127     54.06 
19. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8   1:52.94   126     51.51 
20. Elisabeth BROWN 09/06/06 Co Leeds   1:54.24   122  - 
21. Lois ORMONDROYD 09/03/06 Co Leeds   1:56.83   114     56.45 
22. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8   1:57.95   110     53.08 
23. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8   2:00.69   103     57.35 
24. Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 Kippax 8   2:01.12   102     58.05 
25. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8   2:02.02   100  - 
26. Maddie BERRY 20/12/06 Morley 8   2:02.97   97   1:01.31 
27. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8   2:04.70   93     56.94 
28. Anna MCARDLE 13/11/06 Morley 8   2:05.11   92     58.73 
29. Kate NEAL 03/10/06 Kippax 8   2:05.67   91     54.56 
30. Yvie PRIOR-SMITH 10/11/06 Morley 8   2:05.96   91   1:03.13 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results (Cont) 
 
31. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8   2:06.70   89  - 
32. Chloe WATTS 24/10/06 Wetherby 8   2:07.77   87   1:01.22 
33. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8   2:09.17   84  - 
34. Annaelle MAPIELENGAMO21/09/06 Kirkstall 8   2:23.27   61  - 
35. Caitlin MULHERIN 04/11/06 Scott Hall 8   2:34.11   49   1:18.11 
  Phoebe GARNER 11/03/06 Kirkstall 8  DNC      
  Elizabeth DAWSON 23/06/06 Co Leeds  DNC      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Zoe GILLILAND 31/12/05 John Smeat 8   1:36.88   200     44.32 
2. Beth OUTERSIDE 06/12/05 Scott Hall 8   1:41.39   174     46.33 
3. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8   1:42.66   168     48.61 
4. Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds   1:43.04   166  - 
5. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8   1:47.78   145     53.14 
6. Mia WHITWELL 11/06/05 Kippax 8   1:48.17   143     51.95 
7. Lily Mae COLLIER 13/12/05 John Smeat 8   1:48.41   142     49.51 
8. Ella BRADBROOK 15/01/05 Kippax 8   1:50.62   134     52.14 
9. Leah HEBDEN 14/08/05 Aireborough8   1:51.41   131     50.65 
10. Lucie May SHARRATT 20/12/05 TID   1:56.15   116     53.53 
11. Isabella NEWMAN 26/09/05 John Smeat 8   1:59.41   106     54.63 
12. Mohamad AFFENDI 01/12/05 Kirkstall 8   2:30.21   53   1:16.65 
  Helia MIRAKHORI 29/05/05 John Smeat 8  DNC      
  Abi CRAVEN 24/02/05 Pudsey 8  DNC      
  Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds  DNC      
  Zuzanna SZCZEPANIAK 08/05/05 Kirkstall 8  DQ 7           

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Abigail LOMOTOS 18/11/04 John Smeat 8   1:32.17   232     44.16 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 106 Boys Open 100m IM                   

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver BROMPTON 27/01/08 Co Leeds   1:43.49   117     44.84 
2. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds   1:46.60   107     51.63 
3. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds   1:58.09   78  - 
4. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds   2:00.85   73     58.35 
5. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds   2:01.72   72     58.79 
6. Dominic VILA 22/06/08 Co Leeds   2:02.94   69  - 
7. Harrison POWELL 27/03/08 Co Leeds   2:04.27   67     57.85 
8. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 TID   2:17.79   49   1:15.11 
9. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8   2:30.60   38   1:07.46 
10. Eli WASS 05/06/08 Morley 8   2:31.37   37  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Nathan RADBOURNE 25/06/07 Co Leeds   1:35.33   150     45.63 
2. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds   1:35.46   149  - 
3. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds   1:41.68   123     47.73 
4. Alex MCCALLUM 07/01/07 Co Leeds   1:46.04   109     59.12 
5. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds   1:46.67   107     50.05 
6. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds   1:47.88   103     52.16 
7. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds   1:52.68   90  - 
8. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds   1:54.88   85     55.21 
9. Lucas WHITWELL 21/04/07 Co Leeds   1:55.73   83     58.27 
10. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds   1:56.29   82     57.59 
11. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds   1:59.14   76   1:00.74 
12. Kieran GRAHAM 31/08/07 Morley 8   2:02.33   71  - 
13. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds   2:05.20   66     59.20 
14. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds   2:06.25   64   1:15.35 
15. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds   2:12.07   56   1:06.83 
  Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds  DNC      

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:39.60   131     47.48 
2. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 John Smeat 8   1:41.94   122     47.98 
3. Ginikanwa ENE 12/09/06 Co Leeds   1:46.29   108     49.96 
4. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds   1:46.42   107     51.89 
5. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:48.96   100     48.73 
6. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds   1:52.65   90     53.66 
7. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8   1:55.93   83  - 
8. Callum CLEMENTS-WOODS08/05/06 Co Leeds   1:56.03   83     55.59 
9. Mason VILA 30/06/06 Co Leeds   1:56.20   82     59.10 
10. Edward SUMNER 09/11/06 Co Leeds   1:57.67   79     58.41 
11. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8   1:58.38   78     59.07 
12. Fraser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8   2:00.29   74   1:00.49 
13. Billy PINDER 02/10/06 Scott Hall 8   2:02.82   70   1:04.58 
14. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds   2:04.55   67  - 
15. Samuel THOMAS 29/11/06 Co Leeds   2:07.75   62  - 
  Evan CAI 30/12/06 Co Leeds  DQ 8           

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Arther TURNER 27/10/05 Scott Hall 8   1:45.15   111     49.55 
2. Ben BISSETT 17/10/05 Wetherby 8   1:49.91   97     52.33 
3. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8   1:53.69   88     53.24 
4. Lipalo MOKETE 05/12/05 Co Leeds   2:00.33   74     57.48 
  Ben SIMENTON 26/11/05 Pudsey 8  DNC      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 107 Girls Open 50m Backstroke           

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Stocksbridge     49.04   143  
2. Erin HEALY 16/03/08 Pudsey     49.35   140  
3. Pheanie BANKS 16/01/08 Co Leeds     49.99   135  
4. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Pudsey     51.09   126  
5. Maisie WRIGHT 12/04/08 Co Leeds     51.78   121  
6. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds     53.39   111  
7. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     53.47   110  
8. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     53.70   109  
9. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     54.02   107  
10. Daisy WILDE 22/10/08 Co Leeds     56.20   95  
11. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds     56.37   94  
12. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds     56.54   93  
13. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     57.21   90  
14. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     58.04   86  
15. Emma BEEVERS 07/01/08 Aireborough8     58.06   86  
16. Sally WAITE 28/05/08 Co Leeds NR     58.26   85  
17. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   1:00.81   75  
18. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 TID   1:01.19   73  
19. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 TID   1:01.22   73  
20. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8   1:02.22   70  
21. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds   1:02.38   69  
22. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 TID   1:03.32   66  
23. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   1:05.02   61  
24. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 TID   1:05.46   60  
25. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds   1:05.48   60  
26. Madeleine WRIGHT 18/08/08 Co Leeds   1:05.89   59  
27. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Morley 8   1:08.28   53  
28. Lily HALLORAN 19/04/08 Morley 8   1:09.79   49  
  Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds  DQ 9          
  Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8  DQ 9          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail HARVEY 21/01/07 Co Leeds     47.95   153  
2. Charlotte BINGHAM 28/05/07 Co Leeds     50.05   134  
3. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     50.26   133  
4. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     51.14   126  
5. Alex DUNN 30/11/07 Co Leeds     51.96   120  
6. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     52.67   115  
7. Izabella LEA 14/04/07 Co Leeds NR     52.81   114  
8. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     53.22   112  
9. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     53.24   112  
10. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds     53.75   108  
11. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     53.84   108  
12. Caitlin CHILD 25/01/07 Aireborough8     53.93   107  
13. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds     54.33   105  
14. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     54.57   104  
15. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     54.65   103  
16. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     55.02   101  
17. Lilly MILLER 09/01/07 Aireborough8     56.05   96  
18. Poppy TURNER 16/09/07 Scott Hall 8     56.19   95  
19. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 TID     56.27   94  
20. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds     56.37   94  
21. Sofia CLARKSON 09/10/07 Kippax 8     57.83   87  
22. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds     57.91   87  
23. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds     57.92   87  
24. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds     58.03   86  
25. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds     58.18   85  
26. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Aireborough8     58.21   85  
27. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds NR   1:00.34   76  
28. Emily THOMSON 12/10/07 TID   1:01.44   72  
29. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   1:01.60   72  
30. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Kippax 8   1:01.75   71  
31. Evie ELSE 27/03/07 Morley 8   1:01.93   71  
32. Ria TULIAO 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8   1:02.25   70  
33. Bryony HARDY 05/07/07 Morley 8   1:02.59   68  
34. Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8   1:02.89   68  
35. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8   1:03.99   64  
36. Maddy TAYLOR 01/06/07 Kirkstall 8   1:04.67   62  
37. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8   1:05.62   59  
38. Rebecca HONEYMAN 28/01/07 Kippax 8   1:14.30   41  
  Ava EMPTAGE 25/03/07 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Bradford  DNC     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tilly WHITE 13/03/06 Co Leeds     41.98   228  
2. Hannah TAYLOR 28/02/06 Co Leeds     45.06   184  
3. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     45.12   184  
4. Krystal BRILLIANTES 17/01/06 Co Leeds     45.14   183  
5. Meghan RAWSON 23/03/06 Pudsey 8     45.29   182  
6. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     45.34   181  
7. Eleanor PORRITT 25/11/06 Co Leeds     46.09   172  
8. Ellie DIBB 12/01/06 Co Leeds     46.85   164  
9. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     47.06   162  
10. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds     47.10   161  
11. Maddy STEELE 24/07/06 Scott Hall 8     47.17   161  
12. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     47.53   157  
13. Alex HUXLEY 31/05/06 Co Leeds     48.39   149  
14. Sarah CLARKSON 23/06/06 Kippax 8     48.79   145  
15. Genevieve PICKETT 06/11/06 Aireborough8     49.91   136  
16. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8     49.92   135  
17. Sofia MOLINA LYTHE 13/02/06 Co Leeds     50.68   129  
18. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     51.38   124  
19. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8     51.66   122  
20. Mia LOMOTOS 15/11/06 John Smeat 8     51.98   120  
21. Kate NEAL 03/10/06 Kippax 8     53.83   108  
22. Lois ORMONDROYD 09/03/06 Co Leeds     53.84   108  
23. Elena PARKIN 12/06/06 Scott Hall 8     54.84   102  
24. Yvie PRIOR-SMITH 10/11/06 Morley 8     55.50   98  
25. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     55.76   97  
26. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8     55.88   96  
27. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8     56.02   96  
28. Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 Kippax 8     56.05   96  
29. Elisabeth BROWN 09/06/06 Co Leeds     56.15   95  
30. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8     56.37   94  
31. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeat 8     56.51   93  
32. Chloe WATTS 24/10/06 Wetherby 8     57.89   87  
33. Anna MCARDLE 13/11/06 Morley 8     59.90   78  
34. Annaelle MAPIELENGAMO21/09/06 Kirkstall 8   1:00.44   76  
35. Caitlin MULHERIN 04/11/06 Scott Hall 8   1:01.17   73  
36. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8   1:02.15   70  
37. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8   1:02.24   70  
38. Jae YIM 26/09/06 Kirkstall 8   1:02.46   69  
39. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8   1:02.96   67  
40. Courtney OGDEN 23/01/06 Aireborough8   1:05.25   60  
  Phoebe GARNER 11/03/06 Kirkstall 8  DNC     
  Elizabeth DAWSON 23/06/06 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Maddie BERRY 20/12/06 Morley 8  DQ 10          
  Mia WALSH 08/11/06 Pudsey 8  DQ 10          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zoe GILLILAND 31/12/05 John Smeat 8     45.34   181  
2. Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds     45.66   177  
3. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     46.59   167  
4. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     47.25   160  
5. Beth OUTERSIDE 06/12/05 Scott Hall 8     48.10   151  
6. Ella BRADBROOK 15/01/05 Kippax 8     48.28   150  
7. Zuzanna SZCZEPANIAK 08/05/05 Kirkstall 8     49.02   143  
8. Abby STRACHAN 10/12/05 Wetherby 8     49.36   140  
9. Mia WHITWELL 11/06/05 Kippax 8     51.26   125  
10. Lily Mae COLLIER 13/12/05 John Smeat 8     51.53   123  
11. Isabella NEWMAN 26/09/05 John Smeat 8     51.97   120  
12. Leah HEBDEN 14/08/05 Aireborough8     52.00   120  
13. Meryl FRAZER 12/12/05 Aireborough8     52.56   116  
14. Isabella DEYES 17/06/05 Wetherby 8     52.67   115  
15. Lucie May SHARRATT 20/12/05 TID     53.00   113  
16. Millena BALAEI 15/08/05 Kirkstall 8   1:04.04   64  
17. Mohamad AFFENDI 01/12/05 Kirkstall 8   1:13.01   43  
  Abi CRAVEN 24/02/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     
  Helia MIRAKHORI 29/05/05 John Smeat 8  DNC     
  Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail LOMOTOS 18/11/04 John Smeat 8     46.44   168  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 108 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Daniel RANSOM 18/02/08 Co Leeds     51.26   119  
2. Dominic VILA 22/06/08 Co Leeds     54.93   97  
3. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Wetherby 8     57.76   83  
4. Oliver BROMPTON 27/01/08 Co Leeds     58.47   80  
5. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds   1:02.41   66  
6. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds   1:02.76   65  
7. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds   1:04.56   59  
8. Matthew JUST 05/04/08 Kippax 8   1:06.21   55  
9. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Morley 8   1:08.49   50  
10. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds   1:08.70   49  
11. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds   1:09.20   48  
12. Zach CROWTHER 30/01/08 TID   1:10.06   46  
13. Harrison POWELL 27/03/08 Co Leeds   1:11.21   44  
14. James TAYLOR 12/01/08 Co Leeds   1:12.65   41  
15. Eli WASS 05/06/08 Morley 8   1:18.30   33  
16. Jamie ROBERTS 19/03/08 Aireborough8   1:20.05   31  
17. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8   1:20.60   30  
18. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds   1:22.96   28  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nathan RADBOURNE 25/06/07 Co Leeds     49.27   134  
2. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     50.07   128  
3. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds     50.94   121  
4. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     52.82   109  
5. Alexander MCCALLUM 07/01/07 Co Leeds     55.42   94  
6. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     56.56   88  
7. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     57.08   86  
8. Nako MOKETE 05/12/07 Co Leeds     58.19   81  
9. Lucas WHITWELL 21/04/07 Co Leeds     58.92   78  
10. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds     59.76   75  
11. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds   1:00.13   74  
12. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds   1:01.26   70  
13. Kieran GRAHAM 31/08/07 Morley 8   1:01.43   69  
14. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds   1:02.33   66  
15. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 Co Leeds NR   1:02.51   65  
16. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Aireborough8   1:03.45   63  
17. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds   1:04.65   59  
18. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds   1:06.21   55  
19. Benjamin VERNON 03/07/07 Co Leeds   1:08.56   49  
20. Ethan SCHOFFIELD 17/09/07 Aireborough8   1:09.57   47  
21. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds   1:13.53   40  
22. Jacob SHAY 07/10/07 Aireborough8   1:20.16   31  
  Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Edward FRASER 21/03/07 TID  DQ 11          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     51.76   116  
2. Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds     52.45   111  
3. Mason VILA 30/06/06 Co Leeds     52.95   108  
4. Charlie RICHARDS 28/05/06 Aireborough8     53.45   105  
5. Joshua HUTCHINSON 09/02/06 Pudsey 8     53.46   105  
6. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     54.32   100  
7. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 John Smeat 8     54.51   99  
8. Ginikanwa ENE 12/09/06 Co Leeds     54.81   97  
9. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8     58.66   79  
10. Samuel DEAN 14/07/06 Aireborough8   1:00.28   73  
11. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:00.75   71  
12. Billy PINDER 02/10/06 Scott Hall 8   1:01.02   70  
13. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8   1:01.24   70  
14. Dominic JONES 05/01/06 Pudsey 8   1:02.02   67  
15. Callum CLEMENTS-WOODS08/05/06 Co Leeds   1:02.54   65  
16. Fraser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8   1:02.74   65  
17. Evan CAI 30/12/06 Co Leeds   1:02.81   64  
18. Edward SUMNER 09/11/06 Co Leeds   1:04.44   60  
19. Samuel THOMAS 29/11/06 Co Leeds   1:06.37   55  
20. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds   1:08.15   50  
21. Oliver FAWCETT 23/06/06 Aireborough8   1:13.97   39  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ben BISSETT 17/10/05 Wetherby 8     53.88   102  
2. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     55.22   95  
3. Arther TURNER 27/10/05 Scott Hall 8     55.95   91  
  Ben SIMENTON 26/11/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joseph CHAPMAN 21/11/04 Aireborough8     55.17   95  
 

 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 109 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds     42.64   161  
2. Pheanie BANKS 16/01/08 Co Leeds     42.93   158  
3. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     43.02   157  
4. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Stocksbridge     43.03   157  
5. Erin HEALY 16/03/08 Pudsey     47.42   117  
6. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     48.45   110  
7. Isabel SYKES 22/03/08 TID     48.62   109  
8. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     49.59   102  
9. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds     50.26   98  
10. Maisie WRIGHT 12/04/08 Co Leeds     50.81   95  
11. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Pudsey     51.47   92  
12. Daisy WILDE 22/10/08 Co Leeds     51.90   89  
13. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds     52.01   89  
14. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     52.67   85  
15. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 TID     53.24   83  
16. Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds     53.43   82  
17. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     54.82   76  
18. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     54.94   75  
19. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     54.99   75  
20. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 TID     56.65   69  
21. Madeleine WRIGHT 18/08/08 Co Leeds     56.77   68  
22. Amelie ANDREASEN 31/05/08 Morley 8     57.17   67  
23. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds     57.73   65  
24. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 TID     57.75   65  
25. Emma BEEVERS 07/01/08 Aireborough8     57.99   64  
26. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8     58.22   63  
27. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds     58.27   63  
28. Sally WAITE 28/05/08 Co Leeds NR     58.34   63  
29. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 TID     58.68   62  
30. Lily HALLORAN 19/04/08 Morley 8   1:01.92   52  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail HARVEY 21/01/07 Co Leeds     41.34   177  
2. Alex DUNN 30/11/07 Co Leeds     42.04   168  
3. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     42.69   161  
4. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     44.04   146  
5. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds     44.61   141  
6. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     45.11   136  
7. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8     45.12   136  
8. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeat 8     45.15   136  
9. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     45.35   134  
10. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds     45.52   133  
11. Charlotte BINGHAM 28/05/07 Co Leeds     45.65   131  
12. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds     46.00   128  
13. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     47.11   120  
14. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     47.17   119  
15. Aimee MARTINSON-SMITH17/09/07 John Smeat 8     47.30   118  
16. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     47.47   117  
17. Lilly MILLER 09/01/07 Aireborough8     47.48   117  
18. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     47.85   114  
19. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds NR     48.62   109  
20. ISLA LAKE 26/03/07 Aireborough8     49.18   105  
21. Violet KEMP 30/01/07 Pudsey 8     49.42   103  
22. Caitlin CHILD 25/01/07 Aireborough8     49.50   103  
23. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds     49.64   102  
24. Chloe MALL 12/05/07 Kirkstall 8     49.76   101  
25. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds     49.82   101  
26. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     49.95   100  
27. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds     50.19   99  
28. Sofia CLARKSON 09/10/07 Kippax 8     50.38   98  
29. Poppy TURNER 16/09/07 Scott Hall 8     50.93   95  
30. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds     51.01   94  
31. Emily THOMSON 12/10/07 TID     51.17   93  
32. Izabella LEA 14/04/07 Co Leeds NR     51.70   90  
33. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 TID     53.26   83  
34. Caitlin MARSHALL 24/02/07 Aireborough8     53.46   82  
35. Bryony HARDY 05/07/07 Morley 8     54.66   76  
36. Ria TULIAO 30/05/07 Scott Hall 8     55.34   74  
37. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Kippax 8     55.73   72  
38. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8     56.74   68  
39. Evie ELSE 27/03/07 Morley 8     57.69   65  
40. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8     57.89   64  
41. Maddy TAYLOR 01/06/07 Kirkstall 8     58.29   63  
42. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   1:01.41   54  
43. Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8   1:01.43   54  
44. Freya DOBSON-HIGH 09/07/07 Aireborough8   1:03.92   48  
  Ava EMPTAGE 25/03/07 Wetherby 8  DNC     
  Alisha CAIN 16/06/07 John Smeat 8  DNC     
  Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Bradford  DNC     

 
 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Krystal BRILLIANTES 17/01/06 Co Leeds     37.14   245  
2. Ellie DIBB 12/01/06 Co Leeds     37.92   230  
3. Meghan RAWSON 23/03/06 Pudsey 8     38.36   222  
4. Tilly WHITE 13/03/06 Co Leeds     38.40   221  
5. Hannah TAYLOR 28/02/06 Co Leeds     39.02   211  
6. Eleanor PORRITT 25/11/06 Co Leeds     39.25   207  
7. Sarah CLARKSON 23/06/06 Kippax 8     39.27   207  
8. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     40.55   188  
9. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds     40.57   187  
10. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     41.02   181  
11. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     41.24   178  
12. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     41.46   176  
13. Alex HUXLEY 31/05/06 Co Leeds     41.88   170  
14. Mia WALSH 08/11/06 Pudsey 8     43.06   157  
15. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     43.16   156  
16. Sofia MOLINA LYTHE 13/02/06 Co Leeds     43.61   151  
17. Elisabeth BROWN 09/06/06 Co Leeds     44.34   143  
18. Mia LOMOTOS 15/11/06 John Smeat 8     44.41   143  
19. Maddy STEELE 24/07/06 Scott Hall 8     44.53   142  
20. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8     44.58   141  
21. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     45.65   131  
22. Gina Lindis WARRIOR 08/11/06 Kirkstall 8     45.78   130  
23. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeat 8     46.25   126  
24. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8     47.54   116  
25. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8     47.84   114  
26. Elena PARKIN 12/06/06 Scott Hall 8     48.15   112  
27. Lois ORMONDROYD 09/03/06 Co Leeds     48.24   111  
28. Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 Kippax 8     49.01   106  
29. Ella HOLLIS 17/02/06 Scott Hall 8     49.39   104  
30. Kate NEAL 03/10/06 Kippax 8     49.45   103  
31. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8     49.93   100  
32. Maddie BERRY 20/12/06 Morley 8     51.51   91  
33. Yvie PRIOR-SMITH 10/11/06 Morley 8     51.81   90  
34. Jae YIM 26/09/06 Kirkstall 8     52.19   88  
35. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8     52.22   88  
36. Courtney OGDEN 23/01/06 Aireborough8     52.77   85  
37. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8     53.23   83  
38. Anna MCARDLE 13/11/06 Morley 8     53.30   82  
39. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8     53.32   82  
40. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8     53.36   82  
41. Chloe WATTS 24/10/06 Wetherby 8     53.68   81  
42. Annaelle MAPIELENGAMO21/09/06 Kirkstall 8   1:00.31   57  
43. Caitlin MULHERIN 04/11/06 Scott Hall 8   1:02.23   52  
  Phoebe GARNER 11/03/06 Kirkstall 8  DNC     
  Elizabeth DAWSON 23/06/06 Co Leeds  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zoe GILLILAND 31/12/05 John Smeat 8     38.47   220  
2. Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds     39.26   207  
3. Beth OUTERSIDE 06/12/05 Scott Hall 8     40.63   187  
4. Zuzanna SZCZEPANIAK 08/05/05 Kirkstall 8     42.99   157  
5. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     43.28   154  
6. Lily Mae COLLIER 13/12/05 John Smeat 8     43.31   154  
7. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     43.69   150  
8. Leah HEBDEN 14/08/05 Aireborough8     44.04   146  
9. Ella BRADBROOK 15/01/05 Kippax 8     45.33   134  
10. Abby STRACHAN 10/12/05 Wetherby 8     45.61   132  
11. Meryl FRAZER 12/12/05 Aireborough8     45.94   129  
12. Mia WHITWELL 11/06/05 Kippax 8     46.00   128  
13. Isabella NEWMAN 26/09/05 John Smeat 8     46.20   127  
14. Lucie May SHARRATT 20/12/05 TID     48.60   109  
15. Mohamad AFFENDI 01/12/05 Kirkstall 8     57.22   66  
16. Millena BALAEI 15/08/05 Kirkstall 8     58.64   62  
  Helia MIRAKHORI 29/05/05 John Smeat 8  DNC     
  Abi CRAVEN 24/02/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     
  Mia BARTOLOME 25/10/05 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Isabella DEYES 17/06/05 Wetherby 8  DQ 13          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Abigail LOMOTOS 18/11/04 John Smeat 8     36.91   249  
2. Althea WATFAH 02/11/04 Kirkstall 8     40.55   188  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Co Leeds Autumn Development Meet 2016 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 12th November 2016 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE162530 
 

EVENT 110 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver BROMPTON 27/01/08 Co Leeds     45.03   113  
2. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     48.05   93  
3. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Wetherby 8     53.66   67  
4. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds     55.16   61  
5. Harrison POWELL 27/03/08 Co Leeds   1:02.61   42  
6. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds   1:07.83   33  
7. Eli WASS 05/06/08 Morley 8   1:23.32   17  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Nathan RADBOURNE 25/06/07 Co Leeds     46.71   101  
2. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     47.02   99  
3. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     51.24   77  
4. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds     56.24   58  
5. Alexander MCCALLUM 07/01/07 Co Leeds     56.94   56  
6. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     57.14   55  
7. Edwin VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Aireborough8     58.23   52  
8. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds   1:05.76   36  
9. Lucas WHITWELL 21/04/07 Co Leeds   1:06.68   34  
10. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds   1:13.82   25  
11. Jacob SHAY 07/10/07 Aireborough8   1:19.78   20  
12. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds   1:20.62   19  
  Oliver THACKER 07/08/07 Co Leeds  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 John Smeat 8     47.67   95  
2. Ginikanwa ENE 12/09/06 Co Leeds     53.20   68  
3. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds     55.85   59  
4. Charlie RICHARDS 28/05/06 Aireborough8     56.10   58  
5. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     56.26   58  
6. Callum CLEMENTS-WOODS08/05/06 Co Leeds     56.41   57  
7. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     56.47   57  
8. Samuel DEAN 14/07/06 Aireborough8     58.72   51  
9. Evan CAI 30/12/06 Co Leeds   1:02.09   43  
10. Billy PINDER 02/10/06 Scott Hall 8   1:05.93   36  
11. Edward SUMNER 09/11/06 Co Leeds   1:06.52   35  
12. Mason VILA 30/06/06 Co Leeds   1:07.64   33  
13. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8   1:08.75   31  
  Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8  DNC     
  Matthew ROBERTS 03/10/06 Co Leeds  DQ 14          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Arther TURNER 27/10/05 Scott Hall 8     51.44   76  
2. Ben BISSETT 17/10/05 Wetherby 8     53.35   68  
3. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     57.62   54  
4. Lipalo MOKETE 05/12/05 Co Leeds     59.40   49  
  Ben SIMENTON 26/11/05 Pudsey 8  DNC     
 


